Wholesale Price List
Opticomm Pty Ltd
Effective 1 July 2026
Wholesale Price List – effective 1 July 2026     2
Introduction:
This document describes the Fees payable for products and services supplied by Opticomm under the RSP Master Agreement (RSPMA).
Fees listed in this document are effective from 1 July 2026 (unless otherwise indicated).  Fees may be adjusted each July to reflect increases in CPI and/or
changes in regulatory charges, fees or levies. Opticomm reserve the right to make changes to this document in accordance with the RSPMA. All Fees are

Product Code Product Name Description
Activation Fee
(once off)
Wholesale Price
(per mth)
State Backhaul
Aggregation Fee
(per mth)
Bundled
Price
(per mth)
Included
TCV4 CVC
Mbps
O-EBS-V Opt-O-ELB 12/1 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 12.01 $ 1.55 $ 13.56 Unlimited
O-EBS12 Opt-O-12 12/1 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 35.59 $ 1.55 $ 37.14 Unlimited
O-EBS25 Opti-O-25/5 25/5 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 36.15 $ 2.59 $ 38.74 Unlimited
O-EBS25-10 Opti-O-25/10 25/10 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 36.15 $ 2.59 $ 38.74 Unlimited
O-EBS50 Opti-O-50 50/20 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 57.60 $ 2.90 $ 60.50 Unlimited
O-EBS100-20 Opti-O-100/20 100/20 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 60.85 $ 3.32 $ 64.17 Unlimited
O-EBS100 Opti-O-100 100/40 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 64.60 $ 3.32 $ 67.92 Unlimited
O-EBS250-25 Opti-O-250/25 250/25 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 67.12 $ 3.73 $ 70.85 Unlimited
O-EBS250 Opti-O-250 250/100 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 64.60 $ 3.73 $ 68.33 Unlimited
O-EBS500 Opti-O-500 500/200 Mbps  $ 5.00 $ 79.00 $ 4.15 $ 83.15 Unlimited
O-EBS500-50 Opti-O-500/50 500/50 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 60.85 $ 4.15 $ 65.00 Unlimited
O-EBS750-50 Opti-O-750/50 750/50 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 67.12 $ 4.40 $ 71.52 Unlimited
O-EBS1000-50 Opti-O-1000/50 1000/50 Mbps  $ 5.00 $ 75.88 $  4.66 $ 80.54 Unlimited
O-EBS1000-100 Opti-O-1000/100 1000/100 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 75.88 $ 4.66 $ 80.54 Unlimited
O-EBS1000 Opti-O-1000 1000/400 Mbps  $ 5.00 $ 96.91 $ 4.66 $ 101.57 Unlimited
Wholesale Price List – effective 1 July 2026     4
Ethernet Bitstream Services (Unlimited CVC) – Terms
A.  Unlimited TCV4 CVC is subject to Opticomm’s Acceptable Use Policy at all times.
B. Activation Fees apply to the activation of a new service for an RSP (whether that new service was gained via transfer event from another RSP or not). This is a separate fee
and is not included within, the New Development Charge or New Connection Charge (where applicable).
C. Activation Fees will not apply to a service if the RSP is migrating a pre-existing service from a Layer 2 to a Layer 3 product (or vice versa), and the End-user and RSP
remains the same.
D. Services will be delivered to a single POI in a datacentre in each state capital city that the serviced premises are in. It is the RSP’s responsibility to connect to Opticomm's
POI within the nominated data centre.  Please refer to the Ethernet Product Specification Guide for more information.
E. All Layer 2 Services require a Service Qualification (SQ) by the RSP to determine availability of specific bandwidth levels and serviceability within the Opticomm Network.
F. Additional charges are applicable, including:
a. NNI charges please refer to section 1.5;
b. new premises access fees please refer to section 4;
c. optional TC1 AVC inclusion please refer to section 1.3; and
d. other charges please refer to section 5.
G. There is no minimum term associated with these services. No cancellation fees apply unless specified at time of order.
O-EBS2000 Opti-O-2000/100 2000/100 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 119.04 $ 5.18 $ 124.22 Unlimited
O-EBS2000-500 Opti-O-2000/500 2000/500 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 154.99 $ 5.18 $ 160.17 Unlimited
O-EBS4000 Opti-O-4000/100 4000/100 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 197.00 $ 5.18 $ 202.18 Unlimited
O-EBS4000-500 Opti-O-4000/500 4000/500 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 212.00 $ 5.18 $ 217.18 Unlimited
Wholesale Price List – effective 1 July 2026     5
1.2. Ethernet Bitstream Services – Bundled CVC – Cease Sale
This Ethernet Bitstream Bundled CVC service has been withdrawn from sale.  Existing tables and accompanying information are set out in Appendix 1.
1.3. Optional TC1 AVC

Price
 (per mth)
State
Backhaul
Aggregation
Fee (per mth)
Bundled
Price
(per mth)
Included
TCV4 CVC
Mbps
EBS-V Opt-ELB 12/1 Mbps $ 99.00 $ 22.50 $ 1.50 $ 24.00 0.15
EBS12 Opt-12 12/1 Mbps $ 99.00 $ 35.00 $ 1.50 $ 36.50 1.00
EBS25 Opti-25/5 25/5 Mbps $ 99.00 $ 37.00 $ 2.50 $ 39.50 1.60
EBS25-10 Opti-25/10 25/10 Mbps $ 99.00 $ 37.00 $ 2.50 $ 39.50 1.60
EBS50 Opti-50 50/20 Mbps $ 99.00 $ 45.00 $ 2.80 $ 47.80 2.65
EBS100-20 Opti-100/20 100/20 Mbps $ 99.00 $ 58.00 $ 3.20 $ 61.20 4.50
EBS100 Opti-100 100/40 Mbps $ 99.00 $ 65.00 $ 3.20 $ 68.20 4.50
EBS250-25 Opti-250/25 250/25 Mbps $ 99.00 $ 68.00 $ 3.60 $ 71.60 5.75
EBS250 Opti-250 250/100 Mbps $ 99.00 $ 100.00 $ 3.60 $ 103.60 5.75
EBS500 Opti-500 500/200 Mbps  $ 99.00 $ 160.00 $ 4.00 $ 164.00 6.25
EBS1000-50 Opti-1000/50 1000/50 Mbps  $ 99.00 $ 80.00 $ 4.50 $ 84.50 7.00
EBS1000 Opti-1000 1000/400 Mbps  $ 99.00 $ 230.00 $ 4.50 $ 234.50 7.00
EBS2000 Opti-2000/100 2000/100 Mbps $ 99.00 $ 140.00 $ 5.00 $ 145.00 12.0
EBS4000 Opti-4000/100 4000/100 Mbps $ 99.00 $ 197.00 $ 5.00 $ 202.00 18.0
Wholesale Price List – effective 1 July 2026     14
A.1.2 TC4 CVC Overage Rate
The Ethernet Bitstream Services – Bundled CVC enables an RSP to order increases or decreases in CVC bandwidth to cater for traffic demand from End-
users. It is the responsibility of the RSP to monitor their CVC bandwidth to meet the requirements of their End-users. CVC increases are purchased in addition